DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

KAREN L WINTERS

2024-1010018

07/15/2024 09:28 AM

Pgs=4

APN: 1320-33-718-014

After Recording, Mail to:

David N. Johnson P.O. Box 322 Gardnerville, NV 89410

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

Mail Tax Statements to:

Same as above

The undersigned affirms that this document does contain the social security number of any person, as required by NRS 440.380. (NRS 239B.030).

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

DAVID JOHNSON, being duly sworn, deposes and says that NORMAN LEROY JOHNSON, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as NORMAN L. JOHNSON named as the grantor in the Transfer on Death Deed recorded on October 29, 2012, in Book 1012, at page 7686, document number 0811756, official records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following legal property:

Lot 25, in Block C, as set forth on FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP No. 1006-10 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 10, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 25, 2002 in Book 0402 of Official Records, Page 7623, as Document No. 540511.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Book 0603, Page 14424 on June 26, 2003, as Document No. 0581515.

DAVID JOHNSON, a married man as his sole and separate property, is the grantee to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor Norman L. Johnson.

Dated: July 11, 2024

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEVADA)
	: SS
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On July 11, 2024, before me, Lisa Vocelka, Notary Public, personally appeared David Johnson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Seal

LISA VOCELKA

Notary Public-State of Nevada
Appointment No. 10-2014-5
My Appoint.nent Expires 05/31/2026

NOTARY PUBLIC



VITAL STATISTICS

EPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES				
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH				
VITAL CTATISTICS				

CASE FI	ILE NO. 4399830		CE	RIFICATE	OF DEA	HIF	į		20240	04509	
TYPE OR	1a DECEASED NAME (EIDS)	MIDDLE LACT CL	reio.						STATE FILE		
PRINT IN PERMANENT	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) Norman Lerov			JOHNSON 2. DA				DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 3c.	EATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, giv.				street ard3e If I	ary 25, 2024 Hosp, or lost, indic	ate DOA O9/	Doug	as 4. SEX
DECEDENT	T Gardnerville Inumber) 5. RACE (Specify) 6. Hi			Carson Valley Senior Living			Inpati	ient(Specify)	Living Fac	1	
DEGLEDENT				Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthday			7b. UNDER 1 Y	EAR 7c. UNDER	1 DAY 8. D.	ATE OF BIRTH	Male (Mo/Day/Yr)
F 0.5 . T.	L	/hite		• •	(Years)	85	1	YS HOURS	MINS	March 11	, 1938
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US name country) Californ		EN OF WHAT C STAT	COUNTRY 10.EDUCATES 14	TION 11. MARIT	AL STATU Widowe	S (Specify) 12 ed	2. SURVIVING SPOU	SE'S NAME (Las	st name pnor to firs	st marriage)
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB		JAL OCCUPATION	ON (Give Kind of Work		lost of	14b. KIND O	F BUSINESS OR	INDUSTRY	Ever ir	uS Armed
RESIDENCE	5634 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b, COUNTY		lighway Patrol Of		is i ama		State Of Calif	ornia	Forces	? Yes
L	Nevada	Doug		Gardnerv	100		REET AND NUM			15e. IN LIMITS or No)	SIDE CITY (Specify Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	(First Middle Las	Suffix)	Gardnerv		THER/P	Hastings ARENT - NAME	L.N (First Middle L	ast Suffix)	15.107	No
TARLINIS		Delvin JOH	INSON				1	Velma S		*	(N
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type David	e or Print) JOHNSON		18b. MAILING ADI	100			Town, State, Zip)			
	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, RE		Specify) 19b. CE	METERY OR CREMA	TORY - NAME	. 0 60	C322 Gardn	erville, Nevad		or Town St	ate
DISPOSITION	Removal	burial		Mountai	n Shadow	Cemete		/		alifornia 953	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI BETHANY	GNATURE (Or Per ' J RASMUS		ch) 20b. FUNERA LICENSE NUM	L DIRECTOF	20c. NAM		SS OF FACILITY	la 9 Ona		
	SIGNA	TURE AUTHENT	CATED	FD9	69	N	1575	utumn Funera N Lompa Ln C			
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD	ORESS Terzich 8	Wilson Funer	al Home 225 Rose			70				
CERTIFIER	21a. To the best of my kr to the cause(s) stated (S 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo	gnature & Title) NITA SCHV	SIGNATU VARTZ MD	RE AUTHENTICATI	ED of at	he time, d	ate and place and	ion and/or investig a d due to the cause(s	s) stated, (Sigr	nature & Title)	red
CERTIFIER	3 € <u>March 04, 2024</u>		21c, HOUR OF	02:23	Comp	2b. DATE	SIGNED (Mo/C	Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR	OF DEATH	-
	유병 (Type or Print)	/ /		- N			NOUNCED DEA	- N.	22e. PRON	IOUNCED DEA	D AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF Nii	CERTIFIER (PHYS	SICIAN, ATTENE D 710 W W	DING PHYSICIAN, MEI ashingston Stree	DICAL EXAMIN t Carson C	NER, OR-	CORONER) (T)	pe or Print)	23b. LIC	CENSE NUMBE 9114	:R
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		LEY T STO		24b. DATE F		BY REGISTR	AR 24c. DE	ATH DUE TO	COMMUNICAE	BLE DISEASE
	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE		RE AUTHENTI		(Mo/Day/Yr)	Ma	rch 04, 202	4.	YES 🗌	ио 🛚]
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART I (a) Congesti	ve Heart Fa	ilure	R LINE FOR (a), (b), A	ND (c).)				Inter	rval between on	set and death
CONDITIONS IF	_(b) Coronary	s a consequent Atheroscle	rosis			T			Inter	val between on:	set and death
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	(c) Primary	is a consequen Hypertensic	n 🔪		/				Inter	Val between on	set and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUEN	CE OF:						Inter	rval between on	set and death
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Cor	nditions contribut	ing to death but not res	sulting in the ur	nderlying	cause given in F	Part 1. 26.	AUTOPSY ecify Yes or N	27. WAS CA	ASE O TO CORONER
1 1	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	286. DATE OF INJU	RY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJU	JRY 28d. DE	SCRIBE H	OW INJURY OCC	URRED	ecify Yes or N	(Specify Ye	TO CORONER as of No). No
\ \ \			Λ								
1 1	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF II	NJURY- At home	e, farm, street, factory,	office 28g. L	OCATION	N STREE	T OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR	TOWN	STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records,

3/5/2024 DATE ISSUED:

STATE REGISTRAR

Codyd Phinney

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Nu	` '	
	a) 1320-33-718-014 b)		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
			Document/Instrument #:
		 _	Book: Page:
2.	Type of Property:		Date of Recording:
	a) 🗖 Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	Notes:
	c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse e) ☐ Apt. Bldg. g) ☐ Agricultural i) ☐ Other	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	
3.	Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	\$ <u>-0-</u>
	Deed in Lieu of Fore	closure Only (value of pro	pperty): \$
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$
	Real Property Transf	er Tax Due:	\$
4.	If Exemption Claim	<u>red</u> :	
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, per NRS 375.090,	Section: 5
	b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption: <u>This is a tra</u>	unsfer of property following the death of grantor on a
Trans	fer on Death Deed, and	d grantor decedent is the fa	ather of the grantee
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred: _	%
provide the info	ed is correct to the best of ormation provided herein.	their information and belief, ar	erjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information nd can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax at 1% per month.
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signat	ure: Durd Jehra		Capacity: Affiant
Signat	ure: Dand Johns		Capacity: Grantee
SELLE	ER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION (Required)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)
Print N	lame: Norman L. Johnson	, decedent by David Johnson	Print Name: David Johnson
Addres	ss: <u>P.O. box 322</u>	_/_/_	Address: P.O. Box 322
City/S	tate/Zip: <u>Gardnerville,</u>	NV 89410	City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410
COMP	PANY/PERSON REQUI	ESTING RECORDING	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)
Print N	lame: Law Office o	f Karen L. Winters	Esc.#
Addres	ss: P.O. Box 198	37	
City:_	Minden	S	State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89423</u>